Technical Data
Data Sheet N2450, REV.B
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
S3D50065D1
S3D50065G
S3D50065H
S3D50065D1 S3D50065G S3D50065H

Capacitance Stored Energy EC VR = 400 V, TJ =25°C 47.37 - μJ
Thermal-Mechanical Specifications:
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping
S3D50065D1 TO-247AD(TO-247-3) 25pcs /tube
S3D50065G D2PAK(TO-263-2) 800pcs /reel
S3D50065H TO-247AC(TO-247-2) 25pcs /tube
Technical Data
Data Sheet N2450, REV.B
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
S3D50065D1
S3D50065G
S3D50065H
Ratings and Characteristics Curves
Fig.2-Typical Reverse CharacteristicsFig.1-Typical Forward Voltage Characteristics
Fig.3-Capacitance vs. Reverse Voltage Fig.4-Current Derating
Technical Data
Data Sheet N2450, REV.B
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
S3D50065D1
S3D50065G
S3D50065H
Fig.5-Power Derating Fig.6-Total Capacitance Charge vs. Reverse Voltage
Fig.7-Capacitance Stored Energy
Technical Data
Data Sheet N2450, REV.B
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
S3D50065D1
S3D50065G
S3D50065H
Marking Diagram
Tube Specification (TO-247-3/TO-247-2)
Carrier Tape & Reel Specification
SYMBOL Millimeters
Min. Max.
A 10.70 10.90